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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: Apex Supplementary Pumping ftp site for Daily Reports 

Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Aug 30, 2018 at 8:53 AM
Draft To: Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca>

From: Bonhomme, Erica <Erica.Bonhomme@stantec.com> 
Date: Wed, Aug 29, 2018 at 2:00 PM 
Subject: Apex Supplementary Pumping ftp site for Daily Reports 
To: "Janusz, Richard" <Richard.Janusz@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, "Thomas, Jennifer" <Jennifer.Thomas@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>, "Ryman, Jennie" <Jennie.Ryman@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-
oen.ca>, Dave Baines <dave.baines@nwb-oen.ca>, "Martens, Matt" <Matt.Martens@dfo-mpo.gc.ca> 
Cc: "Sibbald, Carey" <Carey.Sibbald@stantec.com>, "Weir, Dixon" <Dixon.Weir@colliersprojectlea
ders.com>, "Kneale, Andrea" <Andrea.Kneale@stantec.com>, "Follett, Matthew"
<Matt.Follett@stantec.com>, "Hodgins, Kevin" <Kevin.Hodgins@stantec.com>, "Freda, Isaac"
<Isaac.Freda@stantec.com>, "Chiperzak, Doug" <Doug.Chiperzak@stantec.com>, "Amirault, Heather"
<heather.amirault@stantec.com> 
 
 

Hello Richard and others at DFO, and Dave and Derek of NWB:

 

We have set up an ftp site for Daily Monitoring Reports associated with the Apex Supplementary
Pumping Program. These are intended to give you visibility of the daily observations/actions for your
information – these are not provided as licence reporting.

 

FTP Secure Login Information
Browser link: https://projsftp.stantec.com

Login name: IQALUIT1352

Password: 2363782

Expiry Date: 12/31/2018

 

Should you have questions or would like to discuss any of the reports please contact me and I will
arrange for the appropriate persons to respond.

 

Also attached, are the Fish and Fish Habitat Monitoring Plan (based on draft framework discussed
August 16), and Erosion & Sedimentation Control Plan. Both documents are on the ftp site as well.

 

Thank you,

Erica
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Erica Bonhomme M.Sc., P.Geo.

Principal, Team Lead Environmental Services

Buildings North

 

Direct: 867-920-2882 x426 
Mobile: 867-445-7388 
erica.bonhomme@stantec.com

 

Stantec 
2nd Floor 4910 53 Street, PO Box 1777 
Yellowknife NT X1A 2P4 CA

 

 

 

The content of this email is the confidential property of Stantec and should not be copied, modified, retransmitted, or used for any purpose except with Stantec's written

authorization. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete all copies and notify us immediately.
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